11/19/24, 3:40 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report #: 57504839

Emmﬂmlil* Report Date: November 12, 2024 | 3:30 p.m. EST

Report Status: Complete

2004 CHEVROLET TAHOE K1500

Sport utility vehicle | 8 Cylinders | Flexible
1GNEK13Z24)116968

Country of Assembly: United States

Last Reported Odometer: 240,597 KM

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 82 Service Records Found
Ontario (Normal)

ly

D i

 §
U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen
¢ .
«’ Questions? We're here to help.
L

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

Import Record Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of November 12, 2024 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report
was complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive
new historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to
CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a
vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=aFJgQTO7xL6IUtjQlvzZWh8yJHABsNO3P

1GNEK13Z24J116968
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https://support.carfax.ca/en/support/home
https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data

11/19/24, 3:40 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report

%L Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS
© 2007 Apr 20 Ontario, Canada

Claim: Unknown

Other Damage Records

RECORD DATE DETAILS

© 2024 Oct 21 n/a

AMOUNT

$91.00

AMOUNT

Damage Event: Damage reported: minor damage

a4 Registration

@ This vehicle has been registered in the province of Ontario in
Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable,
Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

@ This vehicle has been registered in the state of Michigan in
the United States. No major title problems were reported.

We checked for: Salvage, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire, Flood, Hail and Lemon.

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE

2004 Jun 4 Buff Whelan Chevrolet
Sterling Heights, Michigan, United
States

I

2005 Nov 4 19,033 MI Buff Whelan Chevrolet
Sterling Heights, Michigan, United
States

I

2006 Feb 21 23,717 M1 Buff Whelan Chevrolet
Sterling Heights, Michigan, United
States

I

2006 Aug 2 32,656 MI Buff Whelan Chevrolet
Sterling Heights, Michigan, United
States

I

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=aFJgQTO7xL6IUtjQlvzZWh8yJHABsNO3P

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
*  Lamp assembly replaced
+ Tires rotated
+ Differential checked
+  Drivetrain checked

Vehicle serviced
+  Steering/suspension checked
+  Drivability/performance checked
+  Sensor replaced

1GNEK13Z24J116968
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I

I

I

I

I

IR

I

I

IR

I

I

I

ODOMETER

2007 Apr 2 44,208 MI
2007 Jun 18 48,344 MI
2007 Aug 16

2007 Sep 21 53,814 MI
2007 Nov 2 56,887 MI
2007 Dec 14 59,056 MI
2008 Feb 20 64,198 MI
2008 Mar 28 68,108 MI
2008 Oct 31 75,333 MI
2008 Dec 5 76,534 MI
2009 Jan 23 78,782 MI
2009 Apr 24 82,731 MI
2009 Jun 23 86,789 MI
2009 Jul 17

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

SOURCE

Buff Whelan Chevrolet
Sterling Heights, Michigan, United
States

Harbor Chevrolet
Falmouth, Massachusetts, United
States

London Krown South
London, Ontario, Canada

Harbor Chevrolet
Falmouth, Massachusetts, United
States

Vanover Chevrolet
Fort Gratiot, Michigan, United States

Vanover Chevrolet
Fort Gratiot, Michigan, United States

Bill Branch Chevrolet, Inc.
Fort Myers, Florida, United States

Vanover Chevrolet
Fort Gratiot, Michigan, United States

Vanover Chevrolet
Fort Gratiot, Michigan, United States

Vanover Chevrolet
Fort Gratiot, Michigan, United States

Vanover Chevrolet
Fort Gratiot, Michigan, United States

Vanover Chevrolet
Fort Gratiot, Michigan, United States

Harbor Chevrolet
Falmouth, Massachusetts, United
States

Vanover Chevrolet
Fort Gratiot, Michigan, United States

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=aFJgQTO7xL6IUtjQlvzZWh8yJHABsNO3P

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced
+ Recommended maintenance performed

Vehicle serviced
+  Outside mirror replaced/repaired
+  Steering column repaired

Vehicle serviced
*  Undercoating/rustproofing applied

Vehicle serviced
+  Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+  Fuelfilter replaced
*  Fuel system cleaned/serviced
+  Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+ Body electrical system checked
+  Body electrical wiring repaired
*  Noise checked
+ Oil and filter changed
* A/Cand heating system checked

Vehicle serviced
+  Body electrical system checked
*  Body electrical wiring repaired

Vehicle serviced
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+ Oil and filter changed
+ Differential serviced
«  Axle(s) serviced

Vehicle serviced
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

+  Differential fluid flushed/changed 2

*  Rear differential serviced 2

+  Rear differential fluid flushed/changed E

+ Oil and filter changed N

+  Brakes serviced E

+  Transmission fluid flushed X
Z
4
3/15
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2009 Sep 25

2010 Mar 12

I

2010 Apr 16

I

I

2010 Apr 28

2010 Jul 27

I

2010 Sep 8

I

I

2010 Sep 17

2010 Oct 26

2010 Nov 23

I

2011 Apr 12

I

I

2011 May 5

2011 Jul 21

I

ODOMETER

97,592 MI

99,821 MI

102,863 MI

106,000 MI

106,845 MI

109,978 MI

119,198 MI

120,861 MI

127,624 M1

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

SOURCE

London Krown South
London, Ontario, Canada

LaFontaine Chevrolet Buick GMC of
St. Clair
China, Michigan, United States

LaFontaine Chevrolet Buick GMC of
St. Clair
China, Michigan, United States

LaFontaine Chevrolet Buick GMC of
St. Clair
China, Michigan, United States

LaFontaine Chevrolet Buick GMC of
St. Clair
China, Michigan, United States

Battles Buick GMC
Bourne, Massachusetts, United
States

Battles Buick GMC
Bourne, Massachusetts, United
States

Service Facility
London, Ontario, Canada

LaFontaine Chevrolet Buick GMC of
St. Clair
China, Michigan, United States

LaFontaine Chevrolet Buick GMC of
St. Clair
China, Michigan, United States

LaFontaine Chevrolet Buick GMC of
St. Clair
China, Michigan, United States

LaFontaine Chevrolet Buick GMC of
St. Clair
China, Michigan, United States

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=aFJgQTO7xL6IUtjQlvzZWh8yJHABsNO3P

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced
* Undercoating/rustproofing applied

Vehicle serviced
*  Engine checked

Vehicle serviced
+  Safety inspection performed
+  Antifreeze/coolant checked
+ Oil and filter changed
*  Body lubricated

Vehicle serviced
+  Knock sensor(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
+  Safety inspection performed
+  Antifreeze/coolant checked
+  Oil and filter changed
+  Body lubricated
+  Brakes checked

Vehicle serviced
+  A/Cand heating system checked
+ Oil and filter changed
+  Tire condition and pressure checked
+  Drive belt tensioner replaced
+  Drive belt(s) replaced
+  Drivability/performance checked
+ New key(s) cut

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
+  Safety inspection performed
+  Antifreeze/coolant checked
+  Oil and filter changed
+ Body lubricated

Vehicle serviced
*  Trim checked
+ Safety inspection performed
*  Wiper(s) replaced
+  Transfer case fluid flushed/changed
+  Antifreeze/coolant checked
+ Oil and filter changed
+ Body lubricated

Vehicle serviced
*  Axles checked
+  Transmission fluid flushed

Vehicle serviced
+ Safety inspection performed
+ Battery/charging system checked
*  Electrical system checked
+  Antifreeze/coolant checked

1GNEK13Z24J116968
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2011 Sep 24

2011 Sep 27

2012 Jan 11

I

2012 Feb 24

I

2012 Mar 12

I

2012 Mar 29

I

I

2012 Apr 4

2012 Jun 11

I

2012 Aug 8

2012 Oct 23

I

2013 Feb 25

I

I

2013 Feb 26

2013 Aug 5

I

2013 Nov 15

2013 Nov 26

ODOMETER

138,995 MI

142,254 MI

143,210 MI

144,003 MI

145,189 MI

149,212 MI

154,402 MI

160,634 MI

160,940 MI

167,424 MI

273,811 KM

275,974 KM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

SOURCE

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick GMC
London, Ontario, Canada

London Krown South
London, Ontario, Canada

Campbell Chevrolet
Bowling Green, Kentucky, United
States

Goss Chevrolet
Champlain, Virginia, United States

LaFontaine Chevrolet Buick GMC of
St. Clair
China, Michigan, United States

LaFontaine Chevrolet Buick GMC of
St. Clair
China, Michigan, United States

Carl Black Chevrolet of Nashville
Nashville, Tennessee, United States

Battles Buick GMC
Bourne, Massachusetts, United
States

London Krown South
London, Ontario, Canada

Shelby Auto Trim, Inc.
Sterling Heights, Michigan, United
States

Tom Gill Chevrolet
Florence, Kentucky, United States

Carl Black Chevrolet of Nashville
Nashville, Tennessee, United States

LaFontaine Chevrolet Buick GMC of
St. Clair
China, Michigan, United States

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick GMC
London, Ontario, Canada

Sears Auto Center

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=aFJgQTO7xL6IUtjQlvzZWh8yJHABsNO3P

DETAILS

+ Oil and filter changed
*  Body lubricated

Vehicle serviced
+  Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
* Undercoating/rustproofing applied

Vehicle serviced
* Maintenance inspection completed
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+ Oil and filter changed
* Maintenance reminder reset

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
* Maintenance inspection completed
+  Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
+ Undercoating/rustproofing applied

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
+  Transmission replaced

Vehicle serviced
*  Maintenance inspection completed
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
* Antifreeze/coolant checked
+ Oil and filter changed
+ Body lubricated
+ Battery/charging system checked
+  Electrical system checked
+  Safety inspection performed

Vehicle serviced
+ Tire(s) changed

Vehicle serviced
* Maintenance inspection completed
+  Battery serviced

1GNEK13Z24J116968
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2013 Nov 27

2013 Dec 11

I

2014 Jan 22

2014 Apr 1

2014 Apr 2

2014 Apr 16

2014 May 28

IR

2014 Oct 27

2014 Nov 3

2015Jan 19

2015 Mar 19

2015 May 4

2015Jun 1

2015 Aug 6

2015 Dec 10

2016 Apr 21

ODOMETER

173,474 M1

283,119 KM

286,151 KM

178,009 MI

296,509 KM

315,607 KM

318,520 KM

321,098 KM

334,010 KM

340,672 KM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

SOURCE

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick GMC
London, Ontario, Canada

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick GMC
London, Ontario, Canada

LaFontaine Chevrolet Buick GMC of
St. Clair
China, Michigan, United States

Service Facility
London, Ontario, Canada

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick GMC
London, Ontario, Canada

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick GMC
London, Ontario, Canada

LaFontaine Chevrolet Buick GMC of
St. Clair
China, Michigan, United States

London Krown South
London, Ontario, Canada

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick GMC
London, Ontario, Canada

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick GMC
London, Ontario, Canada

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick GMC
London, Ontario, Canada

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick GMC
London, Ontario, Canada

Neighbourhood Auto Plus
London, Ontario, Canada

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick GMC
London, Ontario, Canada

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick GMC
London, Ontario, Canada

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick GMC
London, Ontario, Canada

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=aFJgQTO7xL6IUtjQlvzZWh8yJHABsNO3P

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+  Front suspension checked
+  Steering/suspension checked

Vehicle serviced
+ Battery/charging system checked
+  Electrical system checked

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
+  Crankshaft position sensor replaced
+  Drivability/performance checked

Vehicle serviced
+  Water pump replaced
+  Thermostat replaced
+  Drive belt(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
*  Antifreeze/coolant checked
+ Oil and filter changed
+ Body lubricated
+  Safety inspection performed

Vehicle serviced
* Undercoating/rustproofing applied

Vehicle serviced
+  Tire(s) replaced
+  Tire(s) changed

Vehicle serviced
+  Starter replaced

Vehicle serviced
*  Wheel lug stud(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
* Maintenance inspection completed
+  Engine oil/fluid leak checked
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+ Emissions inspection performed

Vehicle serviced
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+  Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+  Fuel injection system flushed/serviced
+  Sensor replaced
+  Oil and filter changed

1GNEK13Z24J116968
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2016 Oct 11

2016 Nov 9

2016 Dec 2

2017 Jan 11

2017 May 17

2017 Jun 21

2017 Jun 22

2017 Jul 31

2017 Nov 13

2017 Dec 6

2018 May 22

2018 Nov 8

2019 Apr 10

2019 Apr 24

2019 Jul 5

2019 Jul 23

2020)an 10

ODOMETER

350,213 KM

351,001 KM

353,838 KM

356,296 KM

362,078 KM

362,415 KM

368,316 KM

368,318 KM

378,077 KM

387,316 KM

393,646 KM

393,699 KM

393,840 KM

395,479 KM

411,039 KM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

SOURCE

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick GMC
London, Ontario, Canada

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick GMC
London, Ontario, Canada

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick GMC
London, Ontario, Canada

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick GMC
London, Ontario, Canada

Neighbourhood Auto Plus
London, Ontario, Canada

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick GMC
London, Ontario, Canada

Service Facility
London, Ontario, Canada

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick GMC
London, Ontario, Canada

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick GMC
London, Ontario, Canada

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick GMC
London, Ontario, Canada

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick GMC
London, Ontario, Canada

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick GMC
London, Ontario, Canada

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick GMC
London, Ontario, Canada

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick GMC
London, Ontario, Canada

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick GMC
London, Ontario, Canada

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick GMC
London, Ontario, Canada

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick GMC
London, Ontario, Canada

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=aFJgQTO7xL6IUtjQlvzZWh8yJHABsNO3P

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
«  Tire(s) mounted

Vehicle serviced
*  Fuel pump replaced
+  Drivability/performance checked

Vehicle serviced
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+  Emissions inspection performed

Vehicle serviced
+  Drive belt(s) replaced
+ Serpentine belt replaced
+  Drive belts checked
*  Vehicle washed/detailed
+ Oil and filter changed
+  Brake system bled

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

+  Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
+  Oil and filter changed

+ Engine oil filter adapter gasket replaced

Vehicle serviced
+ Oil and filter changed
+  Power steering pump replaced

Vehicle serviced
+  Oil pan gasket replaced
+  Parking brake system checked
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
+ Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
* Maintenance inspection completed

1GNEK13Z24J116968
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2020 May 11

2020 Sep 30

2021 Mar 25

2022 Mar 18

ODOMETER

238,027 KM

238,429 KM

240,141 KM

240,597 KM

'ﬁ Open Recalls

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

SOURCE

Speedy International Inc
London, Ontario, Canada

Active Green & Ross
London, Ontario, Canada

Speedy International Inc
London, Ontario, Canada

Active Green & Ross
London, Ontario, Canada

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced
+  Brakes checked
+  Parking brake system checked
*  POTENTIAL ODOMETER ROLLBACK

Vehicle serviced
+  Battery replaced

Vehicle serviced
+  Front brake hose(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
+  Battery/charging system checked
+ Battery replaced

@ No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-

safety related recall campaigns, please contact CHEVROLET or visit GM's website. (https://my.gm.ca/gm/en/recalls)

2 Stolen Vehicle Check

@ This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

/’,‘;1\\
( 8
=

DATE

2004 Jun 4

I

2004 Aug 11

I

2005 Jul 14

2005 Nov 4

I

2006 Feb 21

I

2006 Aug 2

I

Detailed History

ODOMETER

19,033 MI

23,717 MI

32,656 MI

SOURCE

Buff Whelan Chevrolet
Sterling Heights, Michigan,
United States

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Michigan, United States

CHEVROLET

Buff Whelan Chevrolet
Sterling Heights, Michigan,
United States

Buff Whelan Chevrolet
Sterling Heights, Michigan,
United States

Buff Whelan Chevrolet
Sterling Heights, Michigan,
United States

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=aFJgQTO7xL6IUtjQlvzZWh8yJHABsNO3P

RECORD TYPE DETAILS

Service Record Vehicle serviced

DMV Record Title or registration issued

Adjustment First Owner Reported
Previous Use: Personal

Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued

Recall # N050037

Service Record Vehicle serviced

Service Record Vehicle serviced

Service Record Vehicle serviced

1GNEK13Z24J116968

o]
=
—
[&)]


https://my.gm.ca/gm/en/recalls
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I

I

I

I

I

I

I

ODOMETER

2007 Jan 8

2007 Apr 2 44,208 MI
2007 Apr 20

2007 Apr 20

2007 Apr 23

2007 Apr 23

2007 May 11

2007 Jun 18 48,344 MI
2007 Aug 16

2007 Sep 21 53,814 MI
2007 Nov 2 56,887 MI
2007 Dec 14 59,056 MI

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

SOURCE

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Michigan, United States

Buff Whelan Chevrolet
Sterling Heights, Michigan,
United States

Ontario, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Michigan, United States

Motor Vehicle Dept.
RV, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ontario, Canada

Harbor Chevrolet
Falmouth, Massachusetts,
United States

London Krown South
London, Ontario, Canada

Harbor Chevrolet
Falmouth, Massachusetts,
United States

Vanover Chevrolet
Fort Gratiot, Michigan, United
States

Vanover Chevrolet
Fort Gratiot, Michigan, United
States

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=aFJgQTO7xL6IUtjQlvzZWh8yJHABsNO3P

RECORD TYPE

DMV Record
Adjustment

Service Record

Unknown

DMV Record
Adjustment

Registration Records

Import Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

DETAILS

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Dealer took title of this vehicle
while it was in inventory
Title or registration issued

Registered/Renewed

From: United States
To: Canada

This vehicle has been imported
into Canada from the US. For
more information than is set
out below, please contact RIV
(www.riv.ca).

Imported Into Canada As:
Normal

Case/Dossier: H491117
Import Date: 4/23/2007
Entered Customs: 4/23/2007
Inspection Date: 5/10/2007

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

Previous Use: Personal

Vehicle colour noted as blue

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

1GNEK13Z24J116968
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I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

2008 Feb 20

2008 Mar 28

2008 Jul 28

2008 Oct 31

2008 Dec 5

2009 Jan 23

2009 Apr 24

2009 Jun 23

2009 Jul 17

2009 Jul 28

2009 Sep 25

2010 Mar 12

2010 Apr 16

2010 Apr 28

2010 Jul 27

ODOMETER

64,198 MI

68,108 MI

75,333 MI

76,534 MI

78,782 MI

82,731 MI

86,789 MI

97,592 MI

99,821 MI

102,863 MI

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

SOURCE

Bill Branch Chevrolet, Inc.
Fort Myers, Florida, United
States

Vanover Chevrolet
Fort Gratiot, Michigan, United
States

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ontario, Canada

Vanover Chevrolet
Fort Gratiot, Michigan, United
States

Vanover Chevrolet
Fort Gratiot, Michigan, United
States

Vanover Chevrolet
Fort Gratiot, Michigan, United
States

Vanover Chevrolet
Fort Gratiot, Michigan, United
States

Harbor Chevrolet
Falmouth, Massachusetts,
United States

Vanover Chevrolet
Fort Gratiot, Michigan, United
States

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ontario, Canada

London Krown South
London, Ontario, Canada

LaFontaine Chevrolet Buick
GMC of St. Clair
China, Michigan, United States

LaFontaine Chevrolet Buick
GMC of St. Clair
China, Michigan, United States

LaFontaine Chevrolet Buick
GMC of St. Clair
China, Michigan, United States

LaFontaine Chevrolet Buick
GMC of St. Clair
China, Michigan, United States

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=aFJgQTO7xL6IUtjQlvzZWh8yJHABsNO3P

RECORD TYPE

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Personal

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Personal

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

1GNEK13Z24J116968
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I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

2010 Sep 8

2010 Sep 17

2010 Oct 26

2010 Nov 23

2011 Apr 12

2011 May 5

2011 Jul 21

2011 Jul 28

2011 Sep 24

2011 Sep 27

2012 Jan 11

2012 Feb 24

2012 Mar 12

2012 Mar 29

2012 Apr 4

ODOMETER

106,000 MI

106,845 MI

109,978 MI

119,198 MI

120,861 MI

127,624 MI

138,995 MI

142,254 M1

143,210 MI

144,003 MI

145,189 MI

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

SOURCE

Battles Buick GMC
Bourne, Massachusetts,
United States

Battles Buick GMC
Bourne, Massachusetts,
United States

Service Facility
London, Ontario, Canada

LaFontaine Chevrolet Buick
GMC of St. Clair
China, Michigan, United States

LaFontaine Chevrolet Buick
GMC of St. Clair
China, Michigan, United States

LaFontaine Chevrolet Buick
GMC of St. Clair
China, Michigan, United States

LaFontaine Chevrolet Buick
GMC of St. Clair
China, Michigan, United States

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ontario, Canada

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick
GMC
London, Ontario, Canada

London Krown South
London, Ontario, Canada

Campbell Chevrolet
Bowling Green, Kentucky,
United States

Goss Chevrolet
Champlain, Virginia, United
States

LaFontaine Chevrolet Buick
GMC of St. Clair
China, Michigan, United States

LaFontaine Chevrolet Buick
GMC of St. Clair
China, Michigan, United States

Carl Black Chevrolet of
Nashville

Nashville, Tennessee, United
States

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=aFJgQTO7xL6IUtjQlvzZWh8yJHABsNO3P

RECORD TYPE

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Personal

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

1GNEK13Z24J116968
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ODOMETER

EBE= 2012 )un 11 149,212 MI
2012 Aug 8

EE= 2012 Oct 23 154,402 MI

EE= 2013 Feb 25 160,634 MI

EE= 2013 Feb 26 160,940 MI
2013]Jul 28

BE= 2013 Aug 5 167,424 MI
2013 Nov 15 273,811 KM
2013 Nov 26 275,974 KM
2013 Nov 27
2013 Dec 11

EE= 2014 )Jan 22 173,474 MI
2014 Apr 1 283,119 KM
2014 Apr 2
2014 Apr 16 286,151 KM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

SOURCE

Battles Buick GMC
Bourne, Massachusetts,

United States

London Krown South
London, Ontario, Canada

Shelby Auto Trim, Inc.
Sterling Heights, Michigan,

United States

Tom Gill Chevrolet
Florence, Kentucky, United

States

Carl Black Chevrolet of

Nashville

Nashville, Tennessee, United

States

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Ontario, Canada

LaFontaine Chevrolet Buick

GMC of St. Clair

China, Michigan, United States

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick

GMC

London, Ontario, Canada

Sears Auto Center

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick

GMC

London, Ontario, Canada

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick

GMC

London, Ontario, Canada

LaFontaine Chevrolet Buick

GMC of St. Clair

China, Michigan, United States

Service Facility

London, Ontario, Canada

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick

GMC

London, Ontario, Canada

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick

GMC

London, Ontario, Canada

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=aFJgQTO7xL6IUtjQlvzZWh8yJHABsNO3P

RECORD TYPE

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Personal

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

1GNEK13Z24J116968
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2014 May 28

I

2014 Oct 27

2014 Nov 3

2015Jan 19

2015 Mar 19

2015 May 4

2015 Jun 1

2015 Jul 28

2015 Aug 6

2015 Dec 10

2016 Apr 21

2016 Oct 11

2016 Nov 9

2016 Dec 2

2017 Jan 11

ODOMETER

178,009 MI

296,509 KM

315,607 KM

318,520 KM

321,098 KM

334,010 KM

340,672 KM

350,213 KM

351,001 KM

353,838 KM

356,296 KM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

SOURCE

LaFontaine Chevrolet Buick
GMC of St. Clair
China, Michigan, United States

London Krown South
London, Ontario, Canada

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick
GMC
London, Ontario, Canada

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick
GMC
London, Ontario, Canada

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick
GMC
London, Ontario, Canada

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick
GMC
London, Ontario, Canada

Neighbourhood Auto Plus
London, Ontario, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ontario, Canada

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick
GMC
London, Ontario, Canada

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick
GMC
London, Ontario, Canada

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick
GMC
London, Ontario, Canada

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick
GMC
London, Ontario, Canada

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick
GMC
London, Ontario, Canada

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick
GMC
London, Ontario, Canada

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick
GMC
London, Ontario, Canada

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=aFJgQTO7xL6IUtjQlvzZWh8yJHABsNO3P

RECORD TYPE

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Personal

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

1GNEK13Z24J116968
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2017 May 17

2017 Jun 21

2017 Jun 22

2017 Jul 28

2017 Jul 31

2017 Nov 13

2017 Dec 6

2018 May 22

2018 Nov 8

2019 Apr 10

2019 Apr 24

2019 Jul 5

2019 Jul 23

2020 Jan 10

2020 May 11

ODOMETER

362,078 KM

362,415 KM

368,316 KM

368,318 KM

378,077 KM

387,316 KM

393,646 KM

393,699 KM

393,840 KM

395,479 KM

411,039 KM

238,027 KM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

SOURCE

Neighbourhood Auto Plus
London, Ontario, Canada

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick
GMC
London, Ontario, Canada

Service Facility
London, Ontario, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ontario, Canada

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick
GMC
London, Ontario, Canada

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick
GMC
London, Ontario, Canada

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick
GMC
London, Ontario, Canada

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick
GMC
London, Ontario, Canada

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick
GMC
London, Ontario, Canada

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick
GMC
London, Ontario, Canada

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick
GMC
London, Ontario, Canada

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick
GMC
London, Ontario, Canada

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick
GMC
London, Ontario, Canada

Finch Chevrolet Cadillac Buick
GMC
London, Ontario, Canada

Speedy International Inc
London, Ontario, Canada

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=aFJgQTO7xL6IUtjQlvzZWh8yJHABsNO3P

RECORD TYPE

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Personal

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
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11/19/24, 3:40 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2020 Sep 30 238,429 KM Active Green & Ross Service Record Vehicle serviced
London, Ontario, Canada

2021 Mar 25 240,141 KM Speedy International Inc Service Record Vehicle serviced
London, Ontario, Canada

2021 Jul 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal
Vehicle colour noted as blue

2022 Mar 18 240,597 KM Active Green & Ross Service Record Vehicle serviced
London, Ontario, Canada

2023 Jul 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal
2024 Oct 21 Damage Event Damage reported: minor
damage

a

8

I )

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehicle history report is compiled from multiple data sources. It is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data providers to obtain complete information on any one vehicle. For example, there may be other title, brands,
registrations, declarations, accident information, service records, recall information, odometer readings or other information where discrepancies that apply to this vehicle are not reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and its source data
providers receive data and information from external sources believed to be reliable, but no responsibility is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or its agents for any errors, inaccuracies or omissions. The reports are provided
strictly on an as-is where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disclaim all warranties, express or implied, including any warranties of timeliness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quality or fitness for a
particular purpose regarding this report or its contents. Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall be liable for any losses, expenses or damages in connection with any report or any information contained within a report,
including the accuracy thereof or any delay or failure to provide a report or any information. Other information about the vehicle that is the subject matter of this vehicle history report, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX
Canada. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car. By obtaining, reviewing and/or using this vehicle history report, you agree to be bound by all of the
terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada’s Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements as each may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada.
https://www.carfax.ca/about-carfax/privacy-legal/conditions-of-use

© 2024 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved. Emmﬂmlil *
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